Table A2: Total and NFNO imports as a percentage of GDP

Year Total imports as percent of

GDP

NFNO imports as percent of

GDP

1980 19.1 11.8

1981 16.5 10.1

1982 18.2 10.8

1983 17.2 10.3

1984 18.9 11.4

1985 18.5 10.9

1986 16.1 11.3

1987 15.2 10.8

1988 16.5 12.0

1989 18.7 12.4

1990 18.0 11.4

1991 18.3 13.1

1992 21.2 15.0

1993 19.2 13.6

1995 18.5 12.7

1996 19.5 13.1

1997 18.7 12.0

1998 14.8 9.9

1999 16.2 10.7

2000 13.6 7.8

2001 13.4 8.4

2002 14.0 9.2

2003 13.5 9.3

2004 15.9 11.3

2005 19.5 14.0

2006 19.3 13.0

2007 18.6 12.8

2008 20.1 11.5

2009 16.7 10.8

2010 17.2 10.5

2011 18.6 10.9

2012 17.5 10.0

2013 16.8 10.0

Source: Authors’ calculations based on data from the United Nations Commodity Trade
Statistics database (accessed 10 July 2015).

Pakistan: A Case of Premature Deindustrialization? 133

Table A3: Pakistan’s imports from China (as reported by Pakistan and

adjusted for underreporting)

US$ million

Year Total imports from

China as reported by

Pakistan

Exports to Pakistan as

reported by China

Difference between

reports

1980 168 NA NA

1981 180 NA NA

1982 148 NA NA

1983 147 NA NA

1984 145 256.3 111.8

1985 144 175.5 31.4

1986 163 208.2 45.0

1987 232 271.3 39.2

1988 249 281.9 32.6

1989 321 329.4 8.5

1990 337 344.5 7.9

1991 358 432.3 73.9

1992 421 551.4 130.6

1993 437 751.9 315.3

1995 515 788.6 273.3

1996 574 623.0 48.7

1997 585 689.2 104.4

1998 423 523.4 100.7

1999 447 580.6 133.8

2000 550 670.3 120.2

2001 487 815.0 328.0

2002 699 1,242.1 543.6

2003 957 1,855.0 897.7

2004 1,489 2,465.8 977.0

2005 2,349 3,427.7 1,078.3

2006 2,915 4,239.4 1,324.4

2007 4,164 5,831.3 1,667.1

2008 4,738 6,051.1 1,313.0

2009 3,780 5,515.1 1,735.3

2010 5,248 6,937.8 1,690.1

2011 6,471 8,439.7 1,969.1

2012 6,688 9,276.5 2,588.9

2013 6,626 11,019.6 4,393.3

Source: Authors’ calculations based on data from the United Nations Commodity Trade
Statistics database (accessed 10 July 2015).

Naved Hamid and Maha Khan 134

Table A4: Structure of LSM, Pakistan (contribution of value added)

Percent

Industry code

(2005/06)

Industry 1990/91 2000/01 2005/06

  All industries 100.0 100.0 100.0

17 Manufacture of textiles 26.4 25.4 26.3

1711 Spinning of textiles 15.1 13.7 9.8

1712 Textile fabrics 3.1 3.4 7.3